DP \$40.00 51146

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsahi Gozani	05/20/1987
Patrick M. Shea	05/20/1987

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Science Applications International Corporation	
Street Address:	1200 Prospect Street	
City:	La Lolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5114662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)657-7205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-657-7200

Email: clay.west@spacelabs.com

Correspondent Name: Clarence F. West Address Line 1: 5150 220th Ave SE

Address Line 4: Issaquah, WASHINGTON 98029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5114662 RAP NAT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clarence F. West

Total Attachments: 2

source=5114662 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0203

500640132

source=5114662 Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0204

$\underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{S}} \ \underline{\mathbf{S}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{G}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}} \ \underline{\mathbf{M}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}}$

WHEREAS, we,Tsahi Gozan	<u>i</u>
and Patrick M.	Shea
	_
of the County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	State ofCalifornia
County of Santa Clara	State of <u>California</u>
County of	State of
respectively, have invented certain new	w and useful improvements in
EXPLOSIVE DETECTI	ON SYSTEM
	for which we have today
executed application papers for United and	States Letters Patent thereon;
WHEREAS, Science Application a corporation of the State of Dela	ons International Corporation ware hereinafter called
Assignee and having its office and	place of business at
1200 Prospect Street, La Jolla, Califis desirous of acquiring the entire right to the aforesaid invention and in and therefor granted in the United States countries foreign thereto;	to any and all Letters Patent
NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT Is for and in consideration of the sum of us in hand paid by the said Assignee as consideration, the receipt and sufficient acknowledged, we	nd other good and valuable
and <u>Patrick M. Shea</u>	

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0205 requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this <u>gory</u> day of <u>May</u> , 19 <u>87</u> .
Tsahi Gozani Patrick M. Shea Patrick M. Shea
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On this <u>2014</u> day of <u>MAV</u> 1997, before me personally appeared <u>Tsahi Gozani and Patrick M. Shea</u>
to me known to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledge that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. OFFICIAL SEAI. C GENEVA BOYD NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 6, 1989 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 6, 1989

SEAL

RECORDED: 09/05/2008